

HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2648

By COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE

May 3

- 1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 11, delete “clinical trials” and insert “research activities”.
- 2 In line 12, delete “\$25; and” and insert “\$100;”.
- 3 In line 13, after “residents” delete the rest of the line and insert “, fellows or employees of the
- 4 Oregon Health and Science University, as allowed by the conflict of interest policy of the university,
- 5 to attend”.
- 6 In line 15, after “association” insert “, including but not limited to conferences that satisfy
- 7 continuing medical education requirements,”.
- 8 In line 16, delete the period and insert “or by the university;”.
- 9 After line 16, insert:
- 10 “(e) Any gift that has the primary purpose of providing an educational benefit to patients;
- 11 “(f) Items that directly convey information about health care products, educational benefits or
- 12 supporting medical research; and
- 13 “(g) A meal with a value of not more than \$100 provided to a physician or other person au-
- 14 thorized to prescribe prescription drugs in this state.
- 15 “(3) Beginning July 1, 2008, the dollar amounts specified in subsection (2) of this section shall
- 16 be adjusted annually by the Department of Justice based upon the change in the Portland Consumer
- 17 Price Index for All Urban Consumers for All Items as prepared by the Bureau of Labor Statistics
- 18 of the United States Department of Labor or its successor during the preceding 12-month period.
- 19 The amounts determined under this subsection shall be rounded to the nearest dollar.”.
- 20 In line 17, delete “(3)” and insert “(4)”.
- 21 In line 19, delete “(4)” and insert “(5)”.
- 22 On page 2, delete lines 4 and 5 and insert “each calendar day during which a willful violation
- 23 of section 1 of this 2007 Act occurs.”.
- 24
-